## 504820017 03/14/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4866752

			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
JOSHUA V. ALLER			01/29/2012		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	Digimarc Corporation				
Street Address:	9405 SW Gemini Dr.				
City:	Beaverton				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97008				
Name:	DIGIMARC CORPORATION				
Street Address:	9405 SW GEMINI DRIVE				
City:	BEAVE	RTON			
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97008	97008			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14500421			
		14500421			
Application Number:	ATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	(503)469-4771			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to	(503)469-4771 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b>			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to provided	(503)469-4771			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	(503)469-4771 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(503)469-4771 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> ; <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 503-469-4800			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided { l	(503)469-4771 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 503-469-4800 lisa.parkinson@digimarc.com DIGIMARC CORPORATION 9405 SW GEMINI DR.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided { l	(503)469-4771 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 503-469-4800 lisa.parkinson@digimarc.com DIGIMARC CORPORATION			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided {	(503)469-4771 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 503-469-4800 lisa.parkinson@digimarc.com DIGIMARC CORPORATION 9405 SW GEMINI DR.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided {	(503)469-4771 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 503-469-4800 lisa.parkinson@digimarc.com DIGIMARC CORPORATION 9405 SW GEMINI DR. BEAVERTON, OREGON 97008			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided {	(503)469-4771 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 503-469-4800 lisa.parkinson@digimarc.com DIGIMARC CORPORATION 9405 SW GEMINI DR. BEAVERTON, OREGON 97008 P2190-R			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided {	(503)469-4771 the e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be second 503-469-4800 lisa.parkinson@digimarc.com DIGIMARC CORPORATION 9405 SW GEMINI DR. BEAVERTON, OREGON 97008 P2190-R LISA PARKINSON			

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:	Joshua V. Aller
Address:	412 NW Couch Street Suite 401 Portland, OR 97209
Assignee:	Digimarc Corporation
Address:	9405 SW Gemini Drive Beaverton, OR 97008
Title of Application:	SALIENT POINT-BASED ARRANGEMENTS
Application Ser. No.:	13/287,856
Filing Date:	November 2, 2011

I, JOSHUA V. ALLER (Assignor), hereby acknowledge receipt of good and valuable consideration in exchange for selling, assigning, and transferring to DIGIMARC CORPORATION (Assignee), the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to the invention as recited in the claims in U.S. application serial number 13/287,856 as filed on November 2, 2011. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee all patent applications including all divisions. continuations, reissues, provisional, and non-provisional applications, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, to the invention as recited in the claims of U.S. application 13/287,856, as filed on November 2, 2011. to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country. The Assignor agrees to sign any paperwork as may be necessary during the prosecution of the 13/287,856 application as well as any future applications that seek to patent the invention as recited in the claims of the 13/287,856 application as filed on November 2, 2011.

EXECUTED at Portland, OR, on the date indicated below.

Joshua V. Aller, Assignor

JANUARY 29, 2012

Date

PATENT REEL: 045601 FRAME: 0440

**RECORDED: 03/14/2018**